STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2017 008440

And When Recorded Mail To:

2017 FEB -8 AM 9: 14

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

Customer#: 1/1 Service#: 13469AS1
Loan#: 9803041277
Page 1 7606486223
ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE FOR VALUE RECEIVED, U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-0000, hereby assign and transfer to,
to said Mortgage in the amount of \$81,175.00, recorded in the State of INDIANA, County of LAKE Official Records, dated DECEMBER 23, 2005 and recorded on DECEMBER 30, 2005, as Instrument No. 2005 115366, in DRAWER: -, at CARD:
Executed by: JOAQUIN VALDEZ (Original Mortgagor).
Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR
MERCANTILE MORTGAGE COMPANY ITS SUCCESSOR AND ASSIGNS. Property Address: 7547 WALNUT AVE,
HAMMOND, IN 46324-0000.
Date: MAY 24 2016 Document is
Date. WIA1 24, 2010
U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, BY CALIBER HOME
LOANS, INC., AS ITS ATTORNEY IN PACT POR recorded on Phalzola as instrument # 2016-06192
This Document is the property of in its individual capacity
the Lake County Requisites Trustee for the Margon Plains Trust
By: Stanov World Authority of Signatory 824 North Market Street, Suite 220 Wilmington, DE 19801
Stoner Wade, Authorized Signatory
State of OKLAHOMA }
County of OKLAHOMA ss.
July 61
On MAY 24, 2016, before me, Dannielle Ewald, a Notary Public, personally appeared Stoner Wade, who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Danielle Cum II
(Notary Name): Dannielle Ewald
My commission expires: 01/07/2019
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: Caliber Home Loans, Inc., 13801 Wireless Way Oklahoma City, OK 73134,
(405) 608-2535, COURTNEY D HUFFMAN
RECORDING REQUESTED BY: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

Space above for Recorder's use _

#393A83 M2 12-00

9803041277

JOAQUIN VALDEZ VERI KASOTA VOLT 2015-NPL6-PRIV